same was registered as W.A. No.6 of 2011. 
2. That the Appellant/MeECL begs to state that on the 30.03.2016 
the Appellant/MeECL with the permission of this Hon‟ble Court had 
again made an effort for settlement and the Appellant/MeECL was 
ready to part with Rs.2,17000/- (Rupees two lakhs seventeen 
thousand) only towards compensation/quantum for the loss/injury 
suffered by the Respondent. 

3. That the Appellant begs to state that the amount of Rs.2,17000/- 
(Rupees two lakhs seventeen thousand) only proposed by the 
Appellant/MeECL was not accepted and denied by the Respondent. 

4. That this Application is filed bonafidely for the ends of justice to 
bring on record the outcome of the settlement effort made by the 
MeECL/Appellant.” 

In an overall comprehension of the matter, we find the offers 

aforesaid just and proper and the resultant amount payable to the 

respondent i.e., a sum of Rs.4,34,000/- (Rupees four lakhs thirty four 

thousand) to be that of fair amount of compensation in this case. 

Having regard to the circumstances of the case, we find no reason to 

interfere with the award of costs in this matter but shall not make any 

further order towards costs of these appeals.

[...]

findings as regards the process adopted by the appellant-Board in 

awarding the contract in question to the appellant-Company are 

affirmed; however, the amount of compensation as awarded in the 

order impugned is modified and the respondent (writ petitioner) is 

held entitled to an amount of Rs.4,34,000/- (Rupees four lakhs thirty 

four thousand) towards compensation. The respondent (writ 

petitioner) shall be further entitled to the amount of Rs.50,000/- 

(Rupees fifty thousand) towards costs of proceedings as awarded by 

the learned Single Judge. The amount so payable shall be borne in